

85 South Grand Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91105

Phone: (626) 793-5100 Fax: (626) 793-5528

October 25, 2014

To Whom It May Concern:

The Planetary Society is funding the development and operations of the LightSail-A Cubesat, to be launched in May 2015 as a secondary payload. We have submitted applications for all radio spectrum licenses through the appropriate channels. The Planetary Society recognizes that there may be additional cost recovery fees imposed by the FCC for additional unanticipated activities associated with processing the licenses. The Planetary Society agrees to cover those costs as required.

Thank you for your support of LightSail.

(signed)

Douglas Stetson The Planetary Society 85 S. Grand Ave. Pasadena, CA 91105 dstetson@planetary.org